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authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across

the Totogatic river, in this state, on or within one mile

of section twelve, of town forty-two, north of range

twelve west.

Term of charter" SECTION 2. The privileges of this charter are granted

in repair, &c.ep to the said parties, their heirs, successors and assigns,

for the term of fifteen years from and after the passage

of this act: provided, that said privileges shall be oon-

'tinued only so long as said bridge shall be kept and

maintained in good repair and in a safe condition to ac-

commodate the wants of the traveling public, and shall

not in any manner obstruct or impede the navigation of

said river. ;• -,•

Toiu. Section 3. No greater rates of toll shall be charged

i -for crossing said bridge than the following: For each

team of two horses or two oxen, forty cents; for ea,ch

team of one horse, twenty cents; for each head of cat-

tle, horses, mules, sheep or swine, six cents; for each

foot passenger, five cents; for sheep and swine in (Jyoves

of ten or more, three cents .§acb. '-....•'

•-; Section 4. :This act shall take effect and he in fox^e

:".""• from and after its passage and publio&tipn. .,;,••, •;,.,

Approved April 4, 1864. . . Kl:. :i . VJ :•»r •

':•'. '' fL\ •.''; . \. .-, t :':v ,". .j•i zo '.. ..f to o\. 'oi:i

CHAPTER 474.' :V*-;.*™:1

.,)-.. 1 -io:! 1-a-J , ..-.::.iJ i'v''; J.hii.T .* Toil isg

AN ACTio incorporate the GJsjniwarfcrtdgsftBi4jWBJ7ifC•.'i

i• '3 r .•! ':i I L fl9Vfr. "•.»'

2%e people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Authority. Section 1. David F. Smith, Canute Anderson and

Wi}liam J. Vincent, or a majority of them, are hereby

authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across

the Clam river, in this state, on or within one mile of

section thirteen, town thirty-seven, of range sixteen

"west. '•'•'.''".h " f?'r:* "''' \'' "'^ ''•' •.& '^ a'V''.. ^

Term of charter, Section 2. The privileges of this charter are granted

in r^jfe *c.eI" to the said parties, their .heirs,• successors ^nd assigns,
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authorized to construct and .maintaiµ a toll bridge across 
the Totogatic river, in this state, on or within one mile 
of section twelve, of town forty-two, north of range 
twelve west. 

Term or eharter- SECTION 2. The privileges of this charter are granted 
bridge to be kept h . d . h . h . d . 
in repair, &c. to .t e sa1 parties, t e1r e1rs, suce~ssors. a~ . assigns, 

for the term of fifteen years from a:~d after the passage 
of this act: provided, that said privileges shall be con-

Tolls. 

, · tinned only so long as ~aid bridge shall .. b~ kept and 
maintained in good repair and i~ a safe condition to ~c­
commodate the wants of the traveling ,p.ublic, and shall 
not in any manner obstruct or imp._ede t~e. navigation .of 
said river. 

SECTION 3. No greater rates of ~oll B;hall be charged 
. for crossing sahl bridge. than the following: For·· each 
.team of two horses or two oxen, forty cents ; for e~~ 
te.am of one horse, twenty cents ; fpr each hea~ of cat­
tle, horses., mul~s, ·sheep or :swine, si~ cents ; for :~c}l. 
f pot p_assenger, five cents ; for sheep and swin~ in 4roves 
of teµ _ or more, three C'3nts .~;acQ; 

S;ECTION 4. : This act. sh~ll ta~e effect and be in f<>:r~e 
from and after its passage and puplic~t~9µ. - . · · .. · · 

Approved April 4, 1864. 
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f •, .• • ,: , 'o I ; ', : 

. j 

.... _,,, . ·· ... · .. ... · :.' ; 

·" • 

1 

[ Pu~lished ;Jlrrrj 1, 18~~.'J 
• ' .. Jo • ••• f ,' ~ ··"~ 

AN ACT to incorp<>11ate· the Cl~~Jn- rivtlr :bri.dge;eanl~~_. .. , " 
. ' . . r 

The people of the state of Wiscdnsin, ~epi-;;enied in sen­
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Authority. SECTION 1. David F. Smftb,' C~nute Anderson and 
WiJlia~ J .. Vincent, or a majority of them, are hereby 
authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across 
the Clam · river, ·in this 1tate,. on .or. w~thin 1one 1mile of 
section .. thirteen, to~n th~r_ty-seven, of range sixt~en 
·west. · ·· . · < : ··· · · · . ·. - ~ ~. · · · .'- . .,. 

Term of charter, SECTION 2. The privileges·. of this elisrter·are "gral'lted 
bridge to be kept 4- t\.. "d . h . h . d . 
tn re~tr, -tc • . : . .. Y_ ~ . .... e. s~ . P.ar,ti~s-~ t etr. :·, eir~~ sµc_c~~'ors .a~ .. _a~~~ns, 
h _ for . e t~rw. of Jift~en Y:e~r~/r,?~ If,~ n:r~t·:~~ .~r,~~e 
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of this act: provided, that said privileges shall be con-' 
tinned only so long. •as said bridge' shall be kept and 
maintained in good .repair and in a safe condition to 
accori:rniodate the wants of the traveling public, and 
s1'all .not iJ?. any manner obstruct, or iqipede the nayiga~. 
tion of said .river. .. . . .. , . · 

S:EoTION 3. · N 9 greater rates of itoll shall be charged Tolls. 

for crossing said bridge than:· the following: For each 
team of two horses or two l)Xen, forty cents ; . for each 
team of one horse, twenty cents ; for each head of 
cattle, horses, mules, ~beep or 

1 
swine, · six cents; for 

each fo,ot passenger,,five cents; for sheep ap.d ~wine in 
drov:es often or mo~e, thr1Je cents {)!!'ch. ..· .. ··.. · 

SECTION 4. '.rhis act shall take effect and be in fore~: 
from and aftt:irits passage and publioa:tion, I .·., , : ' ': 

Approved April 4, 1864. · ; . 

I 

CHAPTER· 476. 
~ \ Ci :; , ! : 

[Published May 7; 1864'.'] 
,. . I - • \ . ~ i I j -. \ • ', i ' I ' ! 'i 

AN ACT relating to the La Crosse,· Trempealeau and Prescott rail­
road company, and amendatory ·6f section 'eight' of' clia'pte'r' two 
hundt·ed and eighty of the private 1md local laws of eighteen 
hundred and fifty-seven. · 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen­
ate and assembly, do enact ~s . fallows:: ; V.' ·1.: · : " : ,\ '. :'.; 

219,;' 

.. i : 1 ': '.'·f{} .' ',' ' ;: \ '1_';',; /J 1.'.-'. i .: ·.~ 

.• ~.~~TI0~,1:,i ?;Sf}9tl~Jiil•eigfit: ,of ,bhap,te~(·, twp, •. h~ii;i,qr:ed ~~%~a",a~~h 
a.~4. ,e1gh,t~ pf' ,tµ9 1p,w,va~~r·,f'.ndJ().<;i~l1 lip'Y~,,qf ,~~e: Y~Hi(built. 
e~ght,!(i'l!J.[. 11).qp.d,r,E)d ,\lilfl.d .finy0s,(f:y,en, · ~s ~.~r~b.Y::fl>ffill~4~p,,,J 
by adding t4e;fqll9~~I1gyp;r9yi~9 '.Lt th\l,.!J,nd.;of: ~'.1-~4: ~~p~. 
tiqµt eigµ~ :. :~'· J!rp,11,ir/pfr, f,1ft:,~he.r, ,thfl.t ~hll '.~ff~4, ;L?-, Ci:o~~e, 
Trep:i,pe~ll!fµ ai;rd ~resp,<;>t~. r11ilroa~ cornlt:apy,r13hall not 
be auth,q~iz~d ().r in:,a:iiYi.1!1.&fln!ilr el)lpow~red !f9 ,{\!>~st.r~pp 
or operate any branch roa.d or tra;ck :µntH ~J:\ey shall 
haVIJ\()Qrnp,l~,te~, !1P,~ p9t ;i,n '91.l'El~:J:H~:q fhe main line of 
their railroad, from the city of La Crosse to Trempealeau, 
in Trempealeau county." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force ·from and after its passage. 

Approved April 4, 1864. 




